Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 APN# 1022-15-002-006 Recording Requested by: Name: Kenneth V. Ward, Esquire Address: 15 West Main Street City/State/Zip: Dayton, Nevada 89403 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Richard Oen Address: 313 Valley Vista Drive City/State/Zip: Dayton, Nevada 89403 **QUITCLAIM DEED** Title of Document (Required Field) FILL IN ALL THAT APPLY: The Undersigned Hereby Affirms That This Document Submitted For Recording Contains Personal Information As Required By Law*: Specify Law* Signature Specify Law* **Print Name** Title

nal information" means a natural person's first name or first initial and last name in combination with any one or more of the following data elements:

*If there is no applicable State or Federal Law, Personal Information must be removed prior to recording.

Amending:

(For Re-records, all pages from original document must be included, \$25 Non-conforming Fee may apply)

recorded-

-OR-

Quitclaim Deed

(Document Title), Book _____ Page ____or

If this document is a re-record or correction, fill out below:

If legal description is in metes & bounds, indicate where it was obtained:

Lyon County Recorder's Office.

Correcting Document#:

Reason for re-record:

Document #

Social security number.
 Driver's license number or identification card number.

If prepared by a surveyor, provide name and address:

Correcting the Date of the Trust

3. Account number, credit card number or debit card number, in combination with any required security code, access code or password.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (\$1.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2015-859260

03/26/2015 10:54 AM

KENNETH V. WARD

Pgs=4

-(date) in the

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1022-15-002-006

Tax Statements to be mailed to: Richard Oen
313 Valley Vista Drive
Dayton, Nevada 89403

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this 2842 day of January, 2015, between RICHARD OEN, an unmarried man, and RICHARD OEN, as Trustee of THE RICHARD OEN 2015 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT, Second Party.

WITNESSETH: That First Party in consideration of -0-, of the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to Second Party all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 3815 Sapphire Road, Wellington, Nevada, 89444, and bounded and described as follows:

LOT 18, BLOCK H AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO 4 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER ON NOVEMBER 16, 1970 IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50212.

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of Jan. , 2015

RICHARD OEN

///

111

///

STATE OF NEVADA County of Lyon) :§)
On JANUARY	
Public, RICHARD OEN, who DIANE M. INGH/ Notary Public - State of Appointment Recorded in Ly No: 14-12485-12 - Expires July	Nevada processor services to the services of t

	E OF NEVADA		
DECL.	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
	a) 1022-15-002-006		/\
	b)		
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
	u)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		\ \
		45	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECOR	DING.
		NOTES:	
	i)		
		<i>y</i>	1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	0.00
	Time troping amount of the control o		
4	If Everation Claimed	\ /	· /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	ion#3	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect		from the proviously
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Correcting the	Date of the Trust	irom the previously
	recorded Document No. 2015-855808		
		/ (
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
		/	
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	alty of periury pur	regard to NRS 375 060 and NRS
37:	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	best of their inform	lation and benef, and can be
sup	pported by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the information	provided herein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	n, or other determine	ination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
ursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liabl	le for any additional amount owed.
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		/ /	
Sionat	ure LIMNUT Ward	_{Canacity} As Ag	ent for Seller & Buyer
JASIMW.	- parieto de la constante de l	,	
به مرامه		Capacity	
Signat	ure	Сарасну	
	COLLED (OD LYMOD) BITODY (ATION)	DIEGO (CD	ANTEEN INTECDA (ATION)
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		QUIRED)
	DIGUARD OF N	TOUGH A	HARD OEN 2015 REVOCABLE LIVING GREEMENT
		int Name.	
Addres	ss:313 Valley Vista Drive Ad	ldress: <u>313 Valley \</u>	/ista Drive
City:	Dayton Ci	ty: Dayton	
		ate: Nevada	Zip:89403
, tato: <u> </u>			
ОМР	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	required if not the seller or buyer)		
M. Saint	Jame: Kenneth V. Ward, Esquire	Escrow #n/a	
		escrow # ""	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ss: 15 West Main Street		7' 00':00
City:	Dayton State: Neva		Zip:89403
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDED	/MICROFILMED)